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Institutional Caster Components

3" 70510
3-1/2" 70511

4" 70512
5" 70513

Fits All 
Models 70506

Fits All 
Models 009493

Fits All 
Models 615723

Fits All 
Models 009143

Fits All 
Models 009494

3" 70501
3-1/2" 70502

4" 70503
5" 70504
6" 009145
6"* 009182

3" 4-1/8" 70305
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70315

4" 5-1/8" 70325
5" 6-1/8" 70337
6" 7-1/8" 009042

3" 4-1/8" 70355
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70365

4" 5-1/8" 70375
5" 6-1/8" 70387
6" 7-1/8" 70289

3" 4-1/8" 70358
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70368

4" 5-1/8" 70378
5" 6-1/8" 70390
6" 7-1/8" 70288

3" 4-1/8" 70308
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70318

4" 5-1/8" 70328
5" 6-1/8" 70340
6" 7-1/8" 70242

3" 4-1/8" 70357
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70367

4" 5-1/8" 70377
5" 6-1/8" 70389

3" 4-1/8" 70307
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70317

4" 5-1/8" 70327
5" 6-1/8" 70339
6" 7-1/8" 70236

3" 4-1/8" 70356
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70366

4" 5-1/8" 70376
5" 6-1/8" 70388

3" 4-1/8" 70306
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70316

4" 5-1/8" 70326
5" 6-1/8" 70338

3" 4-1/8" 70353
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70363

4" 5-1/8" 70373
5" 6-1/8" 70384

3" 4-1/8" 70303
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70313

4" 5-1/8" 70323
5" 6-1/8" 70334

3" 4-1/8" 70354
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70364

4" 5-1/8" 70374
5" 6-1/8" 70385

3" 4-1/8" 70304
3-1/2" 4-5/8" 70314

4" 5-1/8" 70324
5" 6-1/8" 70335
6" 7-1/8" 70239

5" 6-1/4" 70333

5" 6-1/4" 70434

3" 4-1/4" 70403
3-1/2" 4-3/4" 70413

4" 5-1/4" 70423
5" 6-1/4" 70433

3" 4-1/4" 70302
3-1/2" 4-3/4" 70312

4" 5-1/4" 70322
5" 6-1/4" 70332

3" 4-1/4" 70301
3-1/2" 4-3/4" 70311

4" 5-1/4" 70321
5" 6-1/4" 70331

3" 4-1/4" 70402
3-1/2" 4-3/4" 70412

4" 5-1/4" 70422
5" 6-1/4" 70432

3" 4-1/4" 70300
3-1/2" 4-3/4" 70310

4" 5-1/4" 70320
5" 6-1/4" 70330
6" 7-1/4" 70237

5" 6-1/4" 70481

3" 4-1/4" 70401
3-1/2" 4-3/4" 70411

4" 5-1/4" 70421
5" 6-1/4" 70431
6" 7-1/4" 70240

3" 4-1/4" 70350
3-1/2" 4-3/4" 70360

4" 5-1/4" 70370
5" 6-1/4" 70380
6" 7-1/4" 70287
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Top Plate Rigs Grip Ring Stem Rigs Hollow Kingpin Rigs

Expanding Adapter Stem Rigs
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7/16"
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7/16"

1-1/4"

1/2"

3-3/4"

2-
5/
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Rigid Plate

273
Brass Band
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4-1/8"
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to
 2

-3
/8

" 5/16"
bolt

4-1/2"

3-
3/

4"

3” to
3-5/8"2-

5/
8"

to
 3

"

3/8"
bolt

149162

All axles are 3/8" diameter

3-
1/

2"

3-1/2"

2-5/8” to 
2-3/4"

5/16"
bolt

195

UNC13

7/16"

1-1/4"

1/2"

3-3/4"

2-
5/

8"

1-1/2"

2-3/4
to 3"1-

3/
4" 5/16"

hole

UNC13

1/2"

1"

Brass Band

1-7/16"

7/16"
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Threaded Stem Rigs

UNC13

1/2"

2-13/16"
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7/16"
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3-3/4"
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748

Accepts 1/2" diameter bolts. 3/8" reducer 
bushing also available; order part# 
009117 in addition to caster.

Requires 
ordering 
705 theaded 
stem at left 
and then 
specify 
adapter code 
from chart at 
right.
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Tubing ID Range . .Code Kit#
3/4"-13/16" . . . . . .440 008140
7/8"-15/16" . . . . . .441 008141
1" - 1-1/16" . . . . . .442 008142
1-1/8" - 1-3/16" . . .443 008143
1-1/4" - 1-5/16" . . .444 008144
1-3/8" - 1-7/16" . . .445 008145 
1-1/2" - 1-9/16" . . .446 008146
1-5/8"-1-11/16" . . .447 008147 

Tubing ID Range . .Code Kit#
7/8"-15/16" . . . . . .451 008151
1" - 1-1/16" . . . . . .452 008152
1-1/8" - 1-3/16" . . .453 008153
1-1/4" - 1-5/16" . . .454 008154
1-3/8" - 1-7/16" . . .455 008155

Fits Round Tube

Fits Square Tube

*Tread Lock Brake Arm (No-Matic)

Tread Lock  
   Brake Arm

Top Lock Brake

Swivel/Rigid/ 
  Total Lock  
  Axle Bolt

Tread Lock Brake Axle

Top Lock Axle 
   Bolt

Axle Nut

Tread Lock  
Brake Lever

Note: You cannot specify 
162 plate or 149 plate 
with top lock brakes.


